



Policy Endorsements

Amendatory Endorsement - Nevada (NV037 - 1st Edition)

It is agreed that coverage provided by this policy is modified as follows:

In Definitions:

In Insured Location, letter e. is replaced by:

- e. vacant land or land with minimal improvements, other than farm or ranch land, owned by or rented to an **insured** and shown in the Declarations;

In Scheduled Roof Payment Percentage, the first paragraph is deleted and replaced by:

Scheduled roof payment percentage - means the applicable percentage in the following chart determined by the age and the actual Roof Surface Material Type(s) on each part of the roof as of the date of loss. This percentage(s) is then applied to the covered **roof materials** of each respective part of the roof. However, if a different actual age of any Roof Surface Material Type can be verified, then damage to **roof materials** on that part will be adjusted based on the verified age of that Roof Surface Material Type.

In Section I - Extensions of Coverage:

In Limited Water Coverage, the paragraph before letter c. which applies to letters a. and b. is replaced by:

All of the foregoing in a. or b. must either occur on or be on the **residence premises**, unless the damage is to covered personal property which is off the **residence premises** when damaged. For purposes of this provision only, coverage for the **residence premises** will include a sudden, abrupt and accidental discharge, eruption, overflow or release of water from a **plumbing system** within a **building structure** where the **residence premises** is located.

In Contents Replacement Cost - Coverage C, item c.(10) is replaced by:

- (10) **motor vehicle** parts if covered, equipment, machinery, furnishings or accessories not attached to or located in or upon any **motor vehicle**.

In Section I - Property Conditions:

In Appraisal, item g., the "; or" at the end of (8) is changed to a period and (9) is deleted.

In Section II - Liability Extensions of Coverage:

In Damage to Property of Others, letter c., the word "cohabits" is changed to "cohabitates".

In General Conditions - Applying to the Entire Policy:

In Cancellation, letter a., the phrase "in writing" is removed.